SPORA 2024-2025 AGM - April 30 2025

Treasurer’s Report for the period between May 1, 2024 to April 30, 2025.

Opening Balance - chequing a/c — May 1, 2024
Revenues between May 1, 2024 to Apr 30, 2025
e Membership fees

e Miscellaneous

$3.161.22
+$2178.00
$1,637
$541

o Donations
o Garage Sales
Expenses between May 1, 2024 to April 30, 2025

Club Administration

$151
$390
-$1,425.59
$842.04

e ZoHo Mail

e Room Rental

e Society Annual Report

e Geeks on the beach

e Hosting Nation

e Miscellaneous
o Constitution Change
o Insurance
o Printing / Advertising

Maple Lane Park

$50.40
$236.25
$40
$0
$225.57
$289.82
$50
$27.50
$212.32
$583.55

e FEaster Egg Hunt
e Notice Board

e Science in the Park

Balance (April 30, 2025)

$115.85
$167.70
$300

$3,913.63

Opening Balance - Savings a/c (May 1, 2024)
Interest Earned

Balance (April 30, 2025)

$1207.53
$1.09
$1,208.62



