SPORA 2024-2025 AGM - April 30 2025

Treasurer's Report for the period between May 1, 2024 to April 30, 2025.			
Opening Balance - chequing a/c – May 1, 2024			<u>\$3,161.22</u>
Revenues between May 1, 2024 to Apr 30, 2025			+\$2178.00
Membership fees		\$1,637	
<u>Miscellaneous</u>		<u>\$541</u>	
o Donations		\$151	
 Garage Sales 		\$390	
Expenses between May 1, 2024 to April 30, 2025			-\$1,425.59
Club Administration		:	842.04
• ZoHo Mail		\$50.40	
Room Rental		\$236.25	
Society Annual Report	\$40		
Geeks on the beach		\$0	
Hosting Nation	\$225.5	57	
Miscellaneous	\$ <u>289.8</u>	<u>32</u>	
 Constitution Change 		\$50	
o Insurance		\$27.50	
 Printing / Advertising 		\$212.32	
Maple Lane Park			<u>583.55</u>
Easter Egg Hunt		\$115.85	
Notice Board		\$167.70	
Science in the Park		\$300	
Balance (April 30, 2025)			<u>\$3,913.63</u>
Opening Balance - Savings a/c (May 1, 2024)			\$1207.53
Interest Earned	\$1.09		
Balance (April 30, 2025)			\$1,208.62